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Catégorie / Category :   SuperSérie   0 -> 2000 cm³
1 24 MB Motorsport Team Sven SATTLER, Mettmenstetten Honda Integra Type R, 1797 cm³ �{1}2:33.117 �DNS   � 2:33.117CHE

2 23 RCU Untertoggenburg Oski KUHN, Zürich Honda Integra Type R, 1797 cm³ �2:37.706 �2:42.294 � 2:37.706CHE

Catégorie / Category :   SuperSérie   + 2000 cm³
1 27 RCU Untertoggenburg Peter EISENBART, Jonschwil Ford Escort Cosworth, 3397 cm³ �2:27.879 �DNS   � 2:27.879CHE

Catégorie / Category :   SuperSérie Compétition   + 2000 cm³
1 30 MB Motorsport Team Pierre MÜRNER, Reichenbach Porsche 991 GT3, 3800 cm³ �2:19.815 �2:27.934 � 2:19.815CHE

Catégorie / Category :   N/ISN/R1   0 -> 1600 cm³
1 32 Equipe Bernoise Thomas WALTHER, Kräiligen Citroën Saxo, 1587 cm³ �2:31.374 �2:35.659 � 2:31.374CHE

2 33 M. ZURKINDEN Mathieu ZURKINDEN, Nuvilly Peugeot 106, 1587 cm³ �2:31.802 �2:38.002 � 2:31.802CHE

Catégorie / Category :   N/ISN/R1   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 35 I. BRANTSCHEN Iwan BRANTSCHEN, Randa Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �2:23.282 �2:29.791 � 2:23.282CHE

2 36 Ec. Fun Racing Patrick AUBORT, Denezy Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �NC    �2:40.585 � 2:40.585CHE

Catégorie / Category :   N/ISN/R1   + 2000 cm³
1 40 Ec. Des Ordons Anthony PICARD, Sonvilier Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X, 3396.6 c �2:13.116 �{1}2:27.591 � 2:13.116CHE

2 39 Equipe Bernoise Beat BETTSCHEN, Reichenbach Mitsubishi Evo X, 3397 cm³ �NC    �2:36.293 � 2:36.293CHE

3 38 Ec. Fun Racing Sandrine LAMOUDRU, Grattavache Subaru Impreza, 3390 cm³ �2:52.822 �{2}3:12.842 � 2:52.822CHE

Catégorie / Category :   A/ISA/R2/R3   0 -> 1600 cm³
1 44 V. MERLOTTI Vincent MERLOTTI, Les Bayards Citroën Saxo VTS, 1587 cm³ �2:39.418 �{1}3:03.467 � 2:39.418CHE

Catégorie / Category :   A/ISA/R2/R3   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 47 A. FLURI Andy FLURI, Lichtensteig Opel Astra F GSI 16v, 1998 cm³ �{2}2:48.374 �2:35.030 � 2:35.030CHE

2 46 R. ANNEN Roland ANNEN, Bière Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �{1}2:37.291 �2:36.679 � 2:36.679CHE

Catégorie / Category :   F2000 France   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 50 L. DAUPHIN Lionel DAUPHIN, Chevry VW Golf 16s, 1984 cm³ �2:21.373 �{1}2:38.881 � 2:21.373FRA

Catégorie / Category :   InterSwiss   0 -> 1400 cm³
1 53 K. JEANNERET Kilian JEANNERET, Semsales VW Polo, 1300 cm³ �2:30.212 �2:42.192 � 2:30.212CHE

Catégorie / Category :   InterSwiss   1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 57 Team VWF Roger OULEVAY, Chavornay VW Golf 1, 1600 cm³ �2:23.702 �2:34.753 � 2:23.702CHE

 - 56 Equipe Bernoise Andreas LANZ, Maur Toyota Corolla AE86, 1600 cm³ �DNP   �DNP   � -:--.---CHE
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Catégorie / Category :   InterSwiss   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 61 MB Motorsport Team Thomas RUESCH, Kölliken Renault Clio Cup, 2000 cm³ �2:14.211 �DNS   � 2:14.211CHE

2 67 Racing Club Airbag Thierry EGGERTSWYLER, St-Silverster Peugeot 405 Mi16, 1997 cm³ �2:15.412 �DNS   � 2:15.412CHE

3 62 Sägesser Motorsport Gilbert MEIER, Rudolfstetten Honda Integra GIS, 1800 cm³ �2:16.233 �2:22.587 � 2:16.233CHE

4 66 A. BOCHEZ Alexandre BOCHEZ, Crans-près-Céligny VW Golf 1 GTI, 1985 cm³ �2:19.475 �DNS   � 2:19.475CHE

5 68 Squadra Sport Prestige Michael BERING, Le Locle Honda Civic, 1998 cm³ �{1}2:20.029 �2:20.604 � 2:20.029CHE

6 64 O. BOCHEZ Olivier BOCHEZ, Crans-près-Céligny VW Golf 1 GTI, 1985 cm³ �2:23.884 �DNS   � 2:23.884CHE

7 63 R. SCHERRER Ruth SCHERRER, Lachen BMW 318is, 1796 cm³ �2:25.462 �NC    � 2:25.462CHE

8 65 M. BOCHEZ Mikael BOCHEZ, Crans-près-Céligny VW Golf 1 GTI, 1985 cm³ �2:27.992 �DNS   � 2:27.992CHE

Catégorie / Category :   InterSwiss   2001 -> 3000 cm³
1 73 Autersa Racing Team Michael ZBINDEN, Wattenwil Opel Kadett C, 2498 cm³ �2:11.191 �2:29.462 � 2:11.191CHE

2 72 Sägesser Motorsport Rolf BURRI, Ruswil Opel Kadett C, 2486 cm³ �2:12.144 �DNS   � 2:12.144CHE

Catégorie / Category :   InterSwiss   + 3000 cm³
1 76 Stadler Motorsport Paul BÜETIGER, Lohn-Ammannsegg Porsche GT3 Cup, 3600 cm³ �2:13.671 �NC    � 2:13.671CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E1   0 -> 1400 cm³
1 83 Equipe Bernoise Marc BUCHSER, Reitnau VW Polo, 1400 cm³ �{1}2:20.534 �DNS   � 2:20.534CHE

2 84 ACS Andreas HELM, Otelfingen Suzuki Swift RS, 1298 cm³ �2:20.740 �{1}2:39.424 � 2:20.740CHE

3 81 M. SCHWEIZER Markus SCHWEIZER, Rüti Trabant 1300 S, 1299 cm³ �2:23.345 �2:36.424 � 2:23.345CHE

 - 82 Sägesser Motorsport Michel CERINI, Steffisburg VW Polo, 1298 cm³ �DNP   �DNP   � -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E1   1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 91 MB Motorsport Team Martin BÜRKI, Uetendorf MB Polo, 1600 cm³ �2:03.918 �{1}2:23.551 � 2:03.918CHE

2 87 Autersa Racing Team Stephan BURRI, Milken VW Polo, 1600 cm³ �2:08.578 �DNS   � 2:08.578CHE

3 90 MB Motorsport Team Mike BÜRKI, Uetendorf MB Polo II, 1600 cm³ �2:11.127 �DNS   � 2:11.127CHE

4 88 S. WEIBEL Samuel WEIBEL, Rumisberg Honda Civic VTi, 1595 cm³ �2:19.399 �2:27.207 � 2:19.399CHE

5 89 MB Motorsport Team Heinz GFELLER, Noflen Ford Fiesta ST, 1596 cm³ �{1}2:29.771 �2:26.190 � 2:26.190CHE

6 86 Y. PRISI Yannik PRISI, Hünibach Peugeot 106 S16, 1587 cm³ �2:32.320 �2:33.637 � 2:32.320CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E1   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 95 Autersa Racing Team Daniel WITTWER, Forst VW Golf 1 DWT, 1986 cm³ �2:06.166 �2:11.870 � 2:06.166CHE

2 96 ACS Patrick FLAMMER, Glarus Suzuki Swift Evo 2000, 1998 cm³ �2:07.226 �2:12.509 � 2:07.226CHE

3 94 ACS Martin WITTWER, Forst Peugeot 205 GTI, 1998 cm³ �2:14.258 �2:25.071 � 2:14.258CHE

4 100 A. RIBEIRO Alexandre RIBEIRO, Orbe VW Golf 1 16v, 1984 cm³ �2:15.443 �DNS   � 2:15.443CHE

5 97 Ec. Du Nord Alain BOMBARDIER, Orbe Renault Clio 3 Cup, 1998 cm³ �2:15.957 �DNS   � 2:15.957CHE

6 99 Ec. Du Nord Michel RANDIN, Mervelier Renault Clio Cup, 1998 cm³ �2:17.501 �{1}2:32.532 � 2:17.501CHE

7 104 Ec. Des Ordons Lionel PETIGNAT, Undervelier Peugeot 309 GTI, 1998 cm³ �2:20.987 �2:41.215 � 2:20.987CHE

8 102 A. ERNST Aurélien ERNST, La Sarraz Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:26.809 �DNF   � 2:26.809CHE

9 101 Ec. Fun Racing Christian JOSEPH, Le Brassus Opel Kadett GSI 16v, 1998 cm³ �2:29.536 �DNS   � 2:29.536CHE

����������	
�������������������������������������������������������������������������	����������������������������������

����������	
���� ������������������������������������������ ����!���������������������	�����������������������������������

����������	
�������������������������������������������������������������������������	����������������������������������

����������	
���� ������������������������������������������ ����!���������������������	�����������������������������������

 +" �"! �������� ,�*-

��.�/�����01�2����3
�2�4�4������5�63
�7(�)(��!(*��(� 8

�����	��

9���������.�������������	�����01

���������	
	���	��������	������	�����	����	���������������	
	���	���������	��������
���	���



��������	�
��������������
�������������������

����������	��
��	�	�����
��	��������������

�����������������������������

�
�

����	��������� !!"#$%

&��'("�&��'�����!)* ��

Rg
Rk

N°
#

Concurrent
Competitor

Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town

Véhicule
Vehicle

Course 1
Race1

Course 2
Race2

Temps
Time

NAT

Catégorie / Category :   E1   2001 -> 3000 cm³
1 107 Team VWF Damien WEBER, Yverdon-les-Bains BMW 323i, 2990 cm³ �NC    �2:27.192 � 2:27.192CHE

2 106 Team VWF Jean-Luc DERIAZ, Orbe BMW 318i, 2494 cm³ �NC    �2:34.406 � 2:34.406CHE

3 108 Team VWF Jean-Paul CHIQUITA, Orbe BMW 318is, 2494 cm³ �{2}2:37.437 �DNS   � 2:37.437CHE

4 109 P. JAUNIN Pierre-André JAUNIN, Chexbres Alfa Romeo 75, 2491 cm³ �{2}2:52.197 �{1}2:43.218 � 2:43.218CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E1   + 3000 cm³
1 115 ACS Albin MÄCHLER, Wangen BMW M2, 5064 cm³ �2:08.224 �{2}2:38.959 � 2:08.224CHE

2 114 Ec. Du Nord Cédric MILLIQUET, Pully Mitsubishi EVO, 3400 cm³ �2:14.608 �DNS   � 2:14.608CHE

3 117 Ec. Basilisk Bruno IANNIELLO, Nunningen Lancia Delta S4, 3349 cm³ �{1}2:24.316 �{1}2:28.560 � 2:24.316CHE

Catégorie / Category :   Historic   0 -> 1400 cm³
1 1 G. BITTO Giuseppe BITTO, Mont-sur-Lausanne Autobiancchi A112, 1050 cm³ �2:40.861 �2:43.426 � 2:40.861CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E2 SportCars   0 -> 1150 cm³
1 6 Gruyère Racing Team Yannick VON SIEBENTHAL, Aigle Jema Evo TDS, 998 cm³ �2:14.043 �2:10.110 � 2:10.110CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E2 SingleSeater   0 -> 1400 cm³
1 10 S. PIERROZ Sabrina PIERROZ, Sion Arcobaleno Formule Europe, 1398 �{1}2:23.512 �2:14.517 � 2:14.517CHE

2 11 R. HALDIMANN Richard HALDIMANN, Basel Formel Monza, 1100 cm³ �2:51.047 �DNS   � 2:51.047CHE

 - 9 D. ZIMMERMANN Denis ZIMMERMANN, Romainmôtier Formule BMW, 1100 cm³ �{1}NC    �{1}NC    � -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E2 SingleSeater   1401 -> 2000 cm³
1 18 Autersa Racing Team Marcel MAURER, Längenbühl Formel Renault Midland, 2000 cm³ �2:05.192 �1:58.365 � 1:58.365CHE

2 19 Racing Club Airbag Philip EGLI, Rombach Dallara F394 Opel, 1998 cm³ �2:08.141 �NC    � 2:08.141CHE

3 16 M. ZIMMERMANN Marc ZIMMERMANN, Romainmôtier Tatuus , 1998 cm³ �2:13.821 �{2}2:25.109 � 2:13.821CHE

4 15 Chablais Racing Team Didier PLANCHAMP, Vionnaz Tatuus Formule Renault, 1998 cm³ �2:14.386 �DNS   � 2:14.386CHE

5 14 Ec. 13 étoiles Jean-Jacques DUFAUX, Rheinfelden Martini MK45, 2000 cm³ �2:16.731 �DNS   � 2:16.731CHE

 - 17 Racing Club Airbag Thomas NEUHAUS, Windisch Tatuus Formel Renault, 1998 cm³ �{1}NC    �DNS   � -:--.---CHE
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Catégorie / Category :   L1   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 126 Ec.Lameute Lucie MENTHONNEX, Bougy-Villars Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:35.691 �{1}2:38.955 � 2:35.691CHE

2 124 F. MARECHAL Florian MARECHAL, Gimel Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:43.767 �{1}NC    � 2:43.767CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L1   2001 -> 3000 cm³
1 129 I. DOS SANTOS Ivo DOS SANTOS, Carouge BMW 328i, 2800 cm³ �{2}3:02.625 �2:28.839 � 2:28.839CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L1   + 3000 cm³
1 135 MB Motorsport Team Ruedi FUHRER, Brienz Honda Civic Turbo, 3393 cm³ �{1}2:38.529 �2:23.976 � 2:23.976CHE

2 134 G. ROSSEL Gilles ROSSEL, Thierrens Renault Mégane RS, 3396.6 cm³ �{1}2:43.016 �2:26.548 � 2:26.548CHE

3 132 Ec. La Meute René BLEULER, Aïre Audi S1 SB, 3372.8 cm³ �2:37.916 �{1}2:35.952 � 2:35.952CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L2   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 145 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio Massimo PALTENGHI, Cugnasco Toyota GT86, 1998 cm³ �2:26.982 �2:18.675 � 2:18.675CHE

2 146 Ec. Du Nord Léonard HENCHOZ, Gollion Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �2:32.496 �2:20.306 � 2:20.306CHE

3 125 S. MARECHAL Stéphane MARECHAL, Gimel Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:38.955 �{1}2:39.604 � 2:38.955CHE

4 127 F. ANNEN Francis ANNEN, Bière Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �{1}2:42.421 �{2}2:44.401 � 2:42.421CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L2   + 3000 cm³
1 157 Ec. Performance Stéphane ALLEMANN, Dizy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9, 3395 cm³ �2:22.054 �2:12.221 � 2:12.221CHE

2 154 Ec. Du Nord Damien LANGHI, Penthalaz Renault Megane II RS, 3396.6 cm³ �2:28.406 �2:17.075 � 2:17.075CHE

3 153 Ec. La Meute Dylan BOUILLE, Genève VW Golf 5 Ed.30, 3372.8 cm³ �NC    �2:25.044 � 2:25.044CHE

4 156 P. BRINGOLF Philipp BRINGOLF, Gertafingen Subaru Impreza, 3389.8 cm³ �2:33.551 �{1}2:35.651 � 2:33.551CHE

 - 155 Ec. La Meute Frédéric HAHN, Prilly Seat Leon Cupra, 3400 cm³ �DNP   �DNP   � -:--.---CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L3   0 -> 2000 cm³
1 162 ALL-IN Racing Team Patrice BRUNNER, St-Cierges VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³ �{1}2:49.474 �2:27.388 � 2:27.388CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L3   + 2000 cm³
1 167 Ec. La Meute René DESBAILLETS, Satigny Porsche 911 Carrera, 3200 cm³ �2:35.623 �2:23.343 � 2:23.343CHE

2 166 Ec. La Meute Pierre MONNAY, Aïre-Le Lignon Porsche 911 2.7, 2685 cm³ �2:40.300 �2:30.278 � 2:30.278CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L4   0 -> 1600 cm³
1 171 Racing Club Airbag Mario BÖNIGER, Göschenen Honda CRX Vtec, 1595 cm³ �{2}3:13.557 �2:31.141 � 2:31.141CHE

2 170 Ec. Du Nord Sarah CHABLOZ, Bogis-Bossey Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 cm³ �{2}3:12.634 �2:44.595 � 2:44.595CHE

3 172 Y. BAMERT Yvonne BAMERT, Maur Toyota Corolla AE86, 1587 cm³ �2:49.654 �{1}2:47.821 � 2:47.821CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L4   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 179 Ec. La Meute Olivier MORA, Cologny Lotus Exige Cup, 1796 cm³ �2:28.056 �2:16.633 � 2:16.633CHE

2 178 Ec. La Meute Julien MONNAY, Aïre Lotus Elise 111s, 1796 cm³ �{1}2:42.532 �2:17.378 � 2:17.378CHE

3 175 Ec. Performance Vincent DELAY, Pampigny Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �{1}2:46.819 �2:21.124 � 2:21.124CHE

4 177 G. ZEMP Guillaume ZEMP, Genève Honda Integra Type R, 1797 cm³ �2:30.515 �{1}NC    � 2:30.515CHE

����������	
�������������������������������������������������������������������������	����������������������������������

����������	
���� ������������������������������������������ ����!���������������������	�����������������������������������

����������	
�������������������������������������������������������������������������	����������������������������������

����������	
���� ������������������������������������������ ����!���������������������	�����������������������������������

 +" �"! �������� ,�,�

��-�.�����/0�1����2
�1�3�3������4�52
�6(�)(��!(*��(� 7

��������

8���������-�������������	�����/0

���������	
	���	��������	������	�����	����	���������������	
	���	���������	��������
���	���



��������	�
��������������
�������������������

����������	��
��	�	�����
��	��������������

�����������������������������

���

����	��������� !!"#$%

&��'("�&��'�����!)* ��

Rg
Rk

N°
#

Concurrent
Competitor

Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town

Véhicule
Vehicle

Course 1
Race1

Course 2
Race2

Temps
Time

NAT

Catégorie / Category :   L4   + 2000 cm³
1 183 Ec. La Meute François CUANY, Bougy-Villars Lotus Exige V6 Cup, 5875.2 cm³ �2:25.831 �2:11.029 � 2:11.029CHE

2 182 Ec. Fun Racing Steve ANGLADE, Aïre Subaru Impreza STI, 3389.8 cm³ �2:30.856 �2:15.740 � 2:15.740CHE

3 181 C. MARECHAL Christophe MARECHAL, Gimel Renault Megane R26R, 3400 cm³ �{1}2:39.662 �2:18.010 � 2:18.010CHE

4 184 Ec. Performence Vincent SCHOPFER, Senarclens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9, 3395 cm³ �2:36.270 �{1}2:21.997 � 2:21.997CHE

5 128 J. SEMONIN Jean-Pierre SEMONIN, Bellegarde s/Valserin Peugeot 208 GTi 30th, 2716.6 cm³ �2:46.685 �2:32.414 � 2:32.414CHE
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1 18 Autersa Racing Team MAURER Marcel, Längenbühl Formel Renault Midland, 2000 cm �2:05.192 �1:58.365 � 1:58.365E2-SS CHE

2 91 MB Motorsport Team BÜRKI Martin, Uetendorf MB Polo, 1600 cm³ �2:03.918 �{1}2:23.551 � 2:03.918E1 CHE

3 95 Autersa Racing Team WITTWER Daniel, Forst VW Golf 1 DWT, 1986 cm³ �2:06.166 �2:11.870 � 2:06.166E1 CHE

4 96 ACS FLAMMER Patrick, Glarus Suzuki Swift Evo 2000, 1998 cm³ �2:07.226 �2:12.509 � 2:07.226E1 CHE

5 19 Racing Club Airbag EGLI Philip, Rombach Dallara F394 Opel, 1998 cm³ �2:08.141 �NC    � 2:08.141E2-SS CHE

6 115 ACS MÄCHLER Albin, Wangen BMW M2, 5064 cm³ �2:08.224 �{2}2:38.959 � 2:08.224E1 CHE

7 87 Autersa Racing Team BURRI Stephan, Milken VW Polo, 1600 cm³ �2:08.578 �DNS   � 2:08.578E1 CHE

8 6 Gruyère Racing Team VON SIEBENTHAL Yannick, Aigle Jema Evo TDS, 998 cm³ �2:14.043 �2:10.110 � 2:10.110E2-SC CHE

9 90 MB Motorsport Team BÜRKI Mike, Uetendorf MB Polo II, 1600 cm³ �2:11.127 �DNS   � 2:11.127E1 CHE

10 73 Autersa Racing Team ZBINDEN Michael, Wattenwil Opel Kadett C, 2498 cm³ �2:11.191 �2:29.462 � 2:11.191IS CHE

11 72 Sägesser Motorsport BURRI Rolf, Ruswil Opel Kadett C, 2486 cm³ �2:12.144 �DNS   � 2:12.144IS CHE

12 40 Ec. Des Ordons PICARD Anthony, Sonvilier Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X, 3396.6 c �2:13.116 �{1}2:27.591 � 2:13.116N/ISN/ CHE

13 76 Stadler Motorsport BÜETIGER Paul, Lohn-Ammannsegg Porsche GT3 Cup, 3600 cm³ �2:13.671 �NC    � 2:13.671IS CHE

14 16 M. ZIMMERMANN ZIMMERMANN Marc, Romainmôtier Tatuus, 1998 cm³ �2:13.821 �{2}2:25.109 � 2:13.821E2-SS CHE

15 61 MB Motorsport Team RUESCH Thomas, Kölliken Renault Clio Cup, 2000 cm³ �2:14.211 �DNS   � 2:14.211IS CHE

16 94 ACS WITTWER Martin, Forst Peugeot 205 GTI, 1998 cm³ �2:14.258 �2:25.071 � 2:14.258E1 CHE

17 15 Chablais Racing Team PLANCHAMP Didier, Vionnaz Tatuus Formule Renault, 1998 cm �2:14.386 �DNS   � 2:14.386E2-SS CHE

18 10 S. PIERROZ PIERROZ Sabrina, Sion Arcobaleno Formule Europe, 139 �{1}2:23.512 �2:14.517 � 2:14.517E2-SS CHE

19 114 Ec. Du Nord MILLIQUET Cédric, Pully Mitsubishi EVO, 3400 cm³ �2:14.608 �DNS   � 2:14.608E1 CHE

20 67 Racing Club Airbag EGGERTSWYLER Thierry, St-Silverster Peugeot 405 Mi16, 1997 cm³ �2:15.412 �DNS   � 2:15.412IS CHE

21 100 A. RIBEIRO RIBEIRO Alexandre, Orbe VW Golf 1 16v, 1984 cm³ �2:15.443 �DNS   � 2:15.443E1 CHE

22 97 Ec. Du Nord BOMBARDIER Alain, Orbe Renault Clio 3 Cup, 1998 cm³ �2:15.957 �DNS   � 2:15.957E1 CHE

23 62 Sägesser Motorsport MEIER Gilbert, Rudolfstetten Honda Integra GIS, 1800 cm³ �2:16.233 �2:22.587 � 2:16.233IS CHE

24 14 Ec. 13 étoiles DUFAUX Jean-Jacques, Rheinfelden Martini MK45, 2000 cm³ �2:16.731 �DNS   � 2:16.731E2-SS CHE

25 99 Ec. Du Nord RANDIN Michel, Mervelier Renault Clio Cup, 1998 cm³ �2:17.501 �{1}2:32.532 � 2:17.501E1 CHE

26 88 S. WEIBEL WEIBEL Samuel, Rumisberg Honda Civic VTi, 1595 cm³ �2:19.399 �2:27.207 � 2:19.399E1 CHE

27 66 A. BOCHEZ BOCHEZ Alexandre, Crans-près-Céligny VW Golf 1 GTI, 1985 cm³ �2:19.475 �DNS   � 2:19.475IS CHE

28 30 MB Motorsport Team MÜRNER Pierre, Reichenbach Porsche 991 GT3, 3800 cm³ �2:19.815 �2:27.934 � 2:19.815SSC CHE

29 68 Squadra Sport Prestige BERING Michael, Le Locle Honda Civic, 1998 cm³ �{1}2:20.029 �2:20.604 � 2:20.029IS CHE

30 83 Equipe Bernoise BUCHSER Marc, Reitnau VW Polo, 1400 cm³ �{1}2:20.534 �DNS   � 2:20.534E1 CHE

31 84 ACS HELM Andreas, Otelfingen Suzuki Swift RS, 1298 cm³ �2:20.740 �{1}2:39.424 � 2:20.740E1 CHE

32 104 Ec. Des Ordons PETIGNAT Lionel, Undervelier Peugeot 309 GTI, 1998 cm³ �2:20.987 �2:41.215 � 2:20.987E1 CHE

33 35 I. BRANTSCHEN BRANTSCHEN Iwan, Randa Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �2:23.282 �2:29.791 � 2:23.282N/ISN/ CHE

34 81 M. SCHWEIZER SCHWEIZER Markus, Rüti Trabant 1300 S, 1299 cm³ �2:23.345 �2:36.424 � 2:23.345E1 CHE

35 57 Team VWF OULEVAY Roger, Chavornay VW Golf 1, 1600 cm³ �2:23.702 �2:34.753 � 2:23.702IS CHE

36 64 O. BOCHEZ BOCHEZ Olivier, Crans-près-Céligny VW Golf 1 GTI, 1985 cm³ �2:23.884 �DNS   � 2:23.884IS CHE

37 117 Ec. Basilisk IANNIELLO Bruno, Nunningen Lancia Delta S4, 3349 cm³ �{1}2:24.316 �{1}2:28.560 � 2:24.316E1 CHE

38 63 R. SCHERRER SCHERRER Ruth, Lachen BMW 318is, 1796 cm³ �2:25.462 �NC    � 2:25.462IS CHE

39 89 MB Motorsport Team GFELLER Heinz, Noflen Ford Fiesta ST, 1596 cm³ �{1}2:29.771 �2:26.190 � 2:26.190E1 CHE

40 102 A. ERNST ERNST Aurélien, La Sarraz Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:26.809 �DNF   � 2:26.809E1 CHE

41 107 Team VWF WEBER Damien, Yverdon-les-Bains BMW 323i, 2990 cm³ �NC    �2:27.192 � 2:27.192E1 CHE

42 27 RCU Untertoggenburg EISENBART Peter, Jonschwil Ford Escort Cosworth, 3397 cm³ �2:27.879 �DNS   � 2:27.879SuperS CHE

43 65 M. BOCHEZ BOCHEZ Mikael, Crans-près-Céligny VW Golf 1 GTI, 1985 cm³ �2:27.992 �DNS   � 2:27.992IS CHE

44 101 Ec. Fun Racing JOSEPH Christian, Le Brassus Opel Kadett GSI 16v, 1998 cm³ �2:29.536 �DNS   � 2:29.536E1 CHE

45 53 K. JEANNERET JEANNERET Kilian, Semsales VW Polo, 1300 cm³ �2:30.212 �2:42.192 � 2:30.212IS CHE

46 32 Equipe Bernoise WALTHER Thomas, Kräiligen Citroën Saxo, 1587 cm³ �2:31.374 �2:35.659 � 2:31.374N/ISN/ CHE

47 33 M. ZURKINDEN ZURKINDEN Mathieu, Nuvilly Peugeot 106, 1587 cm³ �2:31.802 �2:38.002 � 2:31.802N/ISN/ CHE
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48 86 Y. PRISI PRISI Yannik, Hünibach Peugeot 106 S16, 1587 cm³ �2:32.320 �2:33.637 � 2:32.320E1 CHE

49 24 MB Motorsport Team SATTLER Sven, Mettmenstetten Honda Integra Type R, 1797 cm³ �{1}2:33.117 �DNS   � 2:33.117SuperS CHE

50 106 Team VWF DERIAZ Jean-Luc, Orbe BMW 318i, 2494 cm³ �NC    �2:34.406 � 2:34.406E1 CHE

51 47 A. FLURI FLURI Andy, Lichtensteig Opel Astra F GSI 16v, 1998 cm³ �{2}2:48.374 �2:35.030 � 2:35.030A/ISA/R CHE

52 39 Equipe Bernoise BETTSCHEN Beat, Reichenbach Mitsubishi Evo X, 3397 cm³ �NC    �2:36.293 � 2:36.293N/ISN/ CHE

53 46 R. ANNEN ANNEN Roland, Bière Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �{1}2:37.291 �2:36.679 � 2:36.679A/ISA/R CHE

54 108 Team VWF CHIQUITA Jean-Paul, Orbe BMW 318is, 2494 cm³ �{2}2:37.437 �DNS   � 2:37.437E1 CHE

55 23 RCU Untertoggenburg KUHN Oski, Zürich Honda Integra Type R, 1797 cm³ �2:37.706 �2:42.294 � 2:37.706SuperS CHE

56 44 V. MERLOTTI MERLOTTI Vincent, Les Bayards Citroën Saxo VTS, 1587 cm³ �2:39.418 �{1}3:03.467 � 2:39.418A/ISA/R CHE

57 36 Ec. Fun Racing AUBORT Patrick, Denezy Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �NC    �2:40.585 � 2:40.585N/ISN/ CHE

58 1 G. BITTO BITTO Giuseppe, Mont-sur-Lausanne Autobiancchi A112, 1050 cm³ �2:40.861 �2:43.426 � 2:40.861HIST CHE

59 109 P. JAUNIN JAUNIN Pierre-André, Chexbres Alfa Romeo 75, 2491 cm³ �{2}2:52.197 �{1}2:43.218 � 2:43.218E1 CHE

60 11 R. HALDIMANN HALDIMANN Richard, Basel Formel Monza, 1100 cm³ �2:51.047 �DNS   � 2:51.047E2-SS CHE

61 38 Ec. Fun Racing LAMOUDRU Sandrine, Grattavache Subaru Impreza, 3390 cm³ �2:52.822 �{2}3:12.842 � 2:52.822N/ISN/ CHE

- 9 D. ZIMMERMANN ZIMMERMANN Denis, Romainmôtier Formule BMW, 1100 cm³ �{1}NC    �{1}NC    � -:--.---E2-SS CHE

- 17 Racing Club Airbag NEUHAUS Thomas, Windisch Tatuus Formel Renault, 1998 cm³ �{1}NC    �DNS   � -:--.---E2-SS CHE

- 56 Equipe Bernoise LANZ Andreas, Maur Toyota Corolla AE86, 1600 cm³ �DNP   �DNP   � -:--.---IS CHE

- 82 Sägesser Motorsport CERINI Michel, Steffisburg VW Polo, 1298 cm³ �DNP   �DNP   � -:--.---E1 CHE
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1 183 Ec. La Meute CUANY François, Bougy-Villars Lotus Exige V6 Cup, 5875.2 cm³ �2:25.831 �2:11.029 � 2:11.029L4 CHE

2 157 Ec. Performance ALLEMANN Stéphane, Dizy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9, 3395 cm �2:22.054 �2:12.221 � 2:12.221L2 CHE

3 182 Ec. Fun Racing ANGLADE Steve, Aïre Subaru Impreza STI, 3389.8 cm³ �2:30.856 �2:15.740 � 2:15.740L4 CHE

4 179 Ec. La Meute MORA Olivier, Cologny Lotus Exige Cup, 1796 cm³ �2:28.056 �2:16.633 � 2:16.633L4 CHE

5 154 Ec. Du Nord LANGHI Damien, Penthalaz Renault Megane II RS, 3396.6 cm �2:28.406 �2:17.075 � 2:17.075L2 CHE

6 178 Ec. La Meute MONNAY Julien, Aïre Lotus Elise 111s, 1796 cm³ �{1}2:42.532 �2:17.378 � 2:17.378L4 CHE

7 181 C. MARECHAL MARECHAL Christophe, Gimel Renault Megane R26R, 3400 cm³ �{1}2:39.662 �2:18.010 � 2:18.010L4 CHE

8 145 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio PALTENGHI Massimo, Cugnasco Toyota GT86, 1998 cm³ �2:26.982 �2:18.675 � 2:18.675L2 CHE

9 146 Ec. Du Nord HENCHOZ Léonard, Gollion Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �2:32.496 �2:20.306 � 2:20.306L2 CHE

10 175 Ec. Performance DELAY Vincent, Pampigny Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �{1}2:46.819 �2:21.124 � 2:21.124L4 CHE

11 184 Ec. Performence SCHOPFER Vincent, Senarclens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9, 3395 cm �2:36.270 �{1}2:21.997 � 2:21.997L4 CHE

12 167 Ec. La Meute DESBAILLETS René, Satigny Porsche 911 Carrera, 3200 cm³ �2:35.623 �2:23.343 � 2:23.343L3 CHE

13 135 MB Motorsport Team FUHRER Ruedi, Brienz Honda Civic Turbo, 3393 cm³ �{1}2:38.529 �2:23.976 � 2:23.976L1 CHE

14 153 Ec. La Meute BOUILLE Dylan, Genève VW Golf 5 Ed.30, 3372.8 cm³ �NC    �2:25.044 � 2:25.044L2 CHE

15 134 G. ROSSEL ROSSEL Gilles, Thierrens Renault Mégane RS, 3396.6 cm³ �{1}2:43.016 �2:26.548 � 2:26.548L1 CHE

16 162 ALL-IN Racing Team BRUNNER Patrice, St-Cierges VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³ �{1}2:49.474 �2:27.388 � 2:27.388L3 CHE

17 129 I. DOS SANTOS DOS SANTOS Ivo, Carouge BMW 328i, 2800 cm³ �{2}3:02.625 �2:28.839 � 2:28.839L1 CHE

18 166 Ec. La Meute MONNAY Pierre, Aïre-Le Lignon Porsche 911 2.7, 2685 cm³ �2:40.300 �2:30.278 � 2:30.278L3 CHE

19 177 G. ZEMP ZEMP Guillaume, Genève Honda Integra Type R, 1797 cm³ �2:30.515 �{1}NC    � 2:30.515L4 CHE

20 171 Racing Club Airbag BÖNIGER Mario, Göschenen Honda CRX Vtec, 1595 cm³ �{2}3:13.557 �2:31.141 � 2:31.141L4 CHE

21 128 J. SEMONIN SEMONIN Jean-Pierre, Bellegarde s/Vals Peugeot 208 GTi 30th, 2716.6 cm �2:46.685 �2:32.414 � 2:32.414L4 CHE

22 156 P. BRINGOLF BRINGOLF Philipp, Gertafingen Subaru Impreza, 3389.8 cm³ �2:33.551 �{1}2:35.651 � 2:33.551L2 CHE

23 126 Ec.Lameute MENTHONNEX Lucie, Bougy-Villars Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:35.691 �{1}2:38.955 � 2:35.691L1 CHE

24 132 Ec. La Meute BLEULER René, Aïre Audi S1 SB, 3372.8 cm³ �2:37.916 �{1}2:35.952 � 2:35.952L1 CHE

25 125 S. MARECHAL MARECHAL Stéphane, Gimel Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:38.955 �{1}2:39.604 � 2:38.955L2 CHE

26 127 F. ANNEN ANNEN Francis, Bière Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �{1}2:42.421 �{2}2:44.401 � 2:42.421L2 CHE

27 124 F. MARECHAL MARECHAL Florian, Gimel Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:43.767 �{1}NC    � 2:43.767L1 CHE

28 170 Ec. Du Nord CHABLOZ Sarah, Bogis-Bossey Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 cm³ �{2}3:12.634 �2:44.595 � 2:44.595L4 CHE

29 172 Y. BAMERT BAMERT Yvonne, Maur Toyota Corolla AE86, 1587 cm³ �2:49.654 �{1}2:47.821 � 2:47.821L4 CHE

- 155 Ec. La Meute HAHN Frédéric, Prilly Seat Leon Cupra, 3400 cm³ �DNP   �DNP   � -:--.---L2 CHE
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Catégorie / Category :   SuperSérie   0 -> 2000 cm³
1 24 MB Motorsport Team Sven SATTLER, Mettmenstetten Honda Integra Type R, 1797 cm³ �2:22.970 �2:21.450 � 2:21.450CHE

2 23 RCU Untertoggenburg Oski KUHN, Zürich Honda Integra Type R, 1797 cm³ �2:37.629 �2:37.708 � 2:37.629CHE

Catégorie / Category :   SuperSérie   + 2000 cm³
1 27 RCU Untertoggenburg Peter EISENBART, Jonschwil Ford Escort Cosworth, 3397 cm³ �2:29.416 �2:28.636 � 2:28.636CHE

Catégorie / Category :   SuperSérie Compétition   + 2000 cm³
1 30 MB Motorsport Team Pierre MÜRNER, Reichenbach Porsche 991 GT3, 3800 cm³ �2:16.174 �2:15.159 � 2:15.159CHE

Catégorie / Category :   N/ISN/R1   0 -> 1600 cm³
1 32 Equipe Bernoise Thomas WALTHER, Kräiligen Citroën Saxo, 1587 cm³ �2:28.760 �2:26.855 � 2:26.855CHE

2 33 M. ZURKINDEN Mathieu ZURKINDEN, Nuvilly Peugeot 106, 1587 cm³ �2:44.513 �2:32.335 � 2:32.335CHE

Catégorie / Category :   N/ISN/R1   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 35 I. BRANTSCHEN Iwan BRANTSCHEN, Randa Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �2:21.236 �2:19.981 � 2:19.981CHE

2 36 Ec. Fun Racing Patrick AUBORT, Denezy Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:32.736 �2:28.952 � 2:28.952CHE

Catégorie / Category :   N/ISN/R1   + 2000 cm³
1 40 Ec. Des Ordons Anthony PICARD, Sonvilier Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X, 3396.6 c �2:13.550 �2:10.774 � 2:10.774CHE

2 39 Equipe Bernoise Beat BETTSCHEN, Reichenbach Mitsubishi Evo X, 3397 cm³ �2:22.265 �2:19.733 � 2:19.733CHE

3 38 Ec. Fun Racing Sandrine LAMOUDRU, Grattavache Subaru Impreza, 3390 cm³ �2:52.431 �2:48.267 � 2:48.267CHE

Catégorie / Category :   A/ISA/R2/R3   0 -> 1600 cm³
1 44 V. MERLOTTI Vincent MERLOTTI, Les Bayards Citroën Saxo VTS, 1587 cm³ �2:41.819 �2:35.688 � 2:35.688CHE

Catégorie / Category :   A/ISA/R2/R3   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 47 A. FLURI Andy FLURI, Lichtensteig Opel Astra F GSI 16v, 1998 cm³ �2:30.214 �2:25.566 � 2:25.566CHE

2 46 R. ANNEN Roland ANNEN, Bière Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �2:59.573 �2:27.319 � 2:27.319CHE

Catégorie / Category :   F2000 France   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 50 L. DAUPHIN Lionel DAUPHIN, Chevry VW Golf 16s, 1984 cm³ �4:18.640 �2:23.296 � 2:23.296FRA

Catégorie / Category :   InterSwiss   0 -> 1400 cm³
1 53 K. JEANNERET Kilian JEANNERET, Semsales VW Polo, 1300 cm³ �2:29.504 �2:28.094 � 2:28.094CHE

Catégorie / Category :   InterSwiss   1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 57 Team VWF Roger OULEVAY, Chavornay VW Golf 1, 1600 cm³ �2:35.726 �2:23.842 � 2:23.842CHE

 - 56 Equipe Bernoise Andreas LANZ, Maur Toyota Corolla AE86, 1600 cm³ �DNF   �DNS   � -:--.---CHE
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Catégorie / Category :   InterSwiss   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 68 Squadra Sport Prestige Michael BERING, Le Locle Honda Civic, 1998 cm³ �2:10.296 �2:10.140 � 2:10.140CHE

2 61 MB Motorsport Team Thomas RUESCH, Kölliken Renault Clio Cup, 2000 cm³ �2:13.992 �2:13.751 � 2:13.751CHE

3 67 Racing Club Airbag Thierry EGGERTSWYLER, St-Silverster Peugeot 405 Mi16, 1997 cm³ �2:26.746 �2:15.372 � 2:15.372CHE

4 62 Sägesser Motorsport Gilbert MEIER, Rudolfstetten Honda Integra GIS, 1800 cm³ �2:17.195 �2:17.469 � 2:17.195CHE

5 66 A. BOCHEZ Alexandre BOCHEZ, Crans-près-Céligny VW Golf 1 GTI, 1985 cm³ �2:26.911 �2:20.165 � 2:20.165CHE

6 63 R. SCHERRER Ruth SCHERRER, Lachen BMW 318is, 1796 cm³ �2:22.492 �2:23.776 � 2:22.492CHE

7 64 O. BOCHEZ Olivier BOCHEZ, Crans-près-Céligny VW Golf 1 GTI, 1985 cm³ �7:41.024 �2:28.298 � 2:28.298CHE

8 65 M. BOCHEZ Mikael BOCHEZ, Crans-près-Céligny VW Golf 1 GTI, 1985 cm³ �2:33.244 �2:28.331 � 2:28.331CHE

Catégorie / Category :   InterSwiss   2001 -> 3000 cm³
1 72 Sägesser Motorsport Rolf BURRI, Ruswil Opel Kadett C, 2486 cm³ �2:13.224 �2:13.884 � 2:13.224CHE

2 73 Autersa Racing Team Michael ZBINDEN, Wattenwil Opel Kadett C, 2498 cm³ �2:13.360 �2:16.132 � 2:13.360CHE

Catégorie / Category :   InterSwiss   + 3000 cm³
1 76 Stadler Motorsport Paul BÜETIGER, Lohn-Ammannsegg Porsche GT3 Cup, 3600 cm³ �2:17.532 �2:17.239 � 2:17.239CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E1   0 -> 1400 cm³
1 83 Equipe Bernoise Marc BUCHSER, Reitnau VW Polo, 1400 cm³ �2:15.313 �2:10.827 � 2:10.827CHE

2 84 ACS Andreas HELM, Otelfingen Suzuki Swift RS, 1298 cm³ �2:24.630 �2:21.537 � 2:21.537CHE

3 81 M. SCHWEIZER Markus SCHWEIZER, Rüti Trabant 1300 S, 1299 cm³ �2:26.370 �2:56.337 � 2:26.370CHE

4 82 Sägesser Motorsport Michel CERINI, Steffisburg VW Polo, 1298 cm³ �2:36.619 �DNF   � 2:36.619CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E1   1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 91 MB Motorsport Team Martin BÜRKI, Uetendorf MB Polo, 1600 cm³ �2:10.424 �2:07.644 � 2:07.644CHE

2 90 MB Motorsport Team Mike BÜRKI, Uetendorf MB Polo II, 1600 cm³ �2:11.607 �2:16.263 � 2:11.607CHE

3 87 Autersa Racing Team Stephan BURRI, Milken VW Polo, 1600 cm³ �2:14.104 �2:12.476 � 2:12.476CHE

4 88 S. WEIBEL Samuel WEIBEL, Rumisberg Honda Civic VTi, 1595 cm³ �2:20.259 �2:29.952 � 2:20.259CHE

5 89 MB Motorsport Team Heinz GFELLER, Noflen Ford Fiesta ST, 1596 cm³ �2:21.408 �2:24.107 � 2:21.408CHE

6 86 Y. PRISI Yannik PRISI, Hünibach Peugeot 106 S16, 1587 cm³ �2:34.619 �2:35.134 � 2:34.619CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E1   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 95 Autersa Racing Team Daniel WITTWER, Forst VW Golf 1 DWT, 1986 cm³ �2:10.917 �2:06.346 � 2:06.346CHE

2 96 ACS Patrick FLAMMER, Glarus Suzuki Swift Evo 2000, 1998 cm³ �2:10.931 �2:07.052 � 2:07.052CHE

3 97 Ec. Du Nord Alain BOMBARDIER, Orbe Renault Clio 3 Cup, 1998 cm³ �2:27.330 �2:13.272 � 2:13.272CHE

4 99 Ec. Du Nord Michel RANDIN, Mervelier Renault Clio Cup, 1998 cm³ �2:22.703 �2:16.000 � 2:16.000CHE

5 100 A. RIBEIRO Alexandre RIBEIRO, Orbe VW Golf 1 16v, 1984 cm³ �2:49.824 �2:19.784 � 2:19.784CHE

6 94 ACS Martin WITTWER, Forst Peugeot 205 GTI, 1998 cm³ �2:20.599 �2:21.526 � 2:20.599CHE

7 104 Ec. Des Ordons Lionel PETIGNAT, Undervelier Peugeot 309 GTI, 1998 cm³ �2:44.056 �2:21.086 � 2:21.086CHE

8 102 A. ERNST Aurélien ERNST, La Sarraz Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:47.629 �2:22.092 � 2:22.092CHE

9 101 Ec. Fun Racing Christian JOSEPH, Le Brassus Opel Kadett GSI 16v, 1998 cm³ �3:06.364 �2:38.931 � 2:38.931CHE
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Catégorie / Category :   E1   2001 -> 3000 cm³
1 108 Team VWF Jean-Paul CHIQUITA, Orbe BMW 318is, 2494 cm³ �2:26.955 �2:15.649 � 2:15.649CHE

2 106 Team VWF Jean-Luc DERIAZ, Orbe BMW 318i, 2494 cm³ �2:31.851 �2:19.792 � 2:19.792CHE

3 107 Team VWF Damien WEBER, Yverdon-les-Bains BMW 323i, 2990 cm³ �2:31.778 �2:20.764 � 2:20.764CHE

4 109 P. JAUNIN Pierre-André JAUNIN, Chexbres Alfa Romeo 75, 2491 cm³ �2:39.741 �2:28.582 � 2:28.582CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E1   + 3000 cm³
1 115 ACS Albin MÄCHLER, Wangen BMW M2, 5064 cm³ �2:10.483 �2:09.600 � 2:09.600CHE

2 117 Ec. Basilisk Bruno IANNIELLO, Nunningen Lancia Delta S4, 3349 cm³ �2:19.585 �2:15.929 � 2:15.929CHE

3 114 Ec. Du Nord Cédric MILLIQUET, Pully Mitsubishi EVO, 3400 cm³ �2:23.075 �2:20.946 � 2:20.946CHE

Catégorie / Category :   Historic   0 -> 1400 cm³
1 1 G. BITTO Giuseppe BITTO, Mont-sur-Lausanne Autobiancchi A112, 1050 cm³ �2:40.276 �2:38.919 � 2:38.919CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E2 SportCars   0 -> 1150 cm³
1 6 Gruyère Racing Team Yannick VON SIEBENTHAL, Aigle Jema Evo TDS, 998 cm³ �2:11.105 �2:06.113 � 2:06.113CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E2 SingleSeater   0 -> 1400 cm³
1 10 S. PIERROZ Sabrina PIERROZ, Sion Arcobaleno Formule Europe, 1398 �2:15.702 �2:08.835 � 2:08.835CHE

2 9 D. ZIMMERMANN Denis ZIMMERMANN, Romainmôtier Formule BMW, 1100 cm³ �2:27.947 �2:14.279 � 2:14.279CHE

3 11 R. HALDIMANN Richard HALDIMANN, Basel Formel Monza, 1100 cm³ �3:06.197 �2:53.468 � 2:53.468CHE

Catégorie / Category :   E2 SingleSeater   1401 -> 2000 cm³
1 19 Racing Club Airbag Philip EGLI, Rombach Dallara F394 Opel, 1998 cm³ �1:56.145 �2:14.188 � 1:56.145CHE

2 18 Autersa Racing Team Marcel MAURER, Längenbühl Formel Renault Midland, 2000 cm³ �1:57.469 �2:08.456 � 1:57.469CHE

3 16 M. ZIMMERMANN Marc ZIMMERMANN, Romainmôtier Tatuus , 1998 cm³ �2:09.217 �2:12.995 � 2:09.217CHE

4 15 Chablais Racing Team Didier PLANCHAMP, Vionnaz Tatuus Formule Renault, 1998 cm³ �2:11.914 �2:18.348 � 2:11.914CHE

5 14 Ec. 13 étoiles Jean-Jacques DUFAUX, Rheinfelden Martini MK45, 2000 cm³ �2:16.725 �2:21.713 � 2:16.725CHE

6 17 Racing Club Airbag Thomas NEUHAUS, Windisch Tatuus Formel Renault, 1998 cm³ �2:32.956 �2:38.097 � 2:32.956CHE
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Catégorie / Category :   L1   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 126 Ec.Lameute Lucie MENTHONNEX, Bougy-Villars Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:32.605 �2:31.152 � 2:31.152CHE

2 124 F. MARECHAL Florian MARECHAL, Gimel Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:56.346 �2:45.327 � 2:45.327CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L1   2001 -> 3000 cm³
1 129 I. DOS SANTOS Ivo DOS SANTOS, Carouge BMW 328i, 2800 cm³ �2:30.048 �2:35.923 � 2:30.048CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L1   + 3000 cm³
1 135 MB Motorsport Team Ruedi FUHRER, Brienz Honda Civic Turbo, 3393 cm³ �2:23.889 �2:28.749 � 2:23.889CHE

2 134 G. ROSSEL Gilles ROSSEL, Thierrens Renault Mégane RS, 3396.6 cm³ �2:30.575 �2:33.656 � 2:30.575CHE

3 132 Ec. La Meute René BLEULER, Aïre Audi S1 SB, 3372.8 cm³ �2:32.979 �2:34.802 � 2:32.979CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L2   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 145 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio Massimo PALTENGHI, Cugnasco Toyota GT86, 1998 cm³ �2:18.382 �2:28.897 � 2:18.382CHE

2 146 Ec. Du Nord Léonard HENCHOZ, Gollion Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �2:19.742 �2:30.373 � 2:19.742CHE

3 127 F. ANNEN Francis ANNEN, Bière Renault Clio, 1998 cm³ �2:25.865 �2:35.222 � 2:25.865CHE

4 125 S. MARECHAL Stéphane MARECHAL, Gimel Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:34.452 �2:37.840 � 2:34.452CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L2   + 3000 cm³
1 157 Ec. Performance Stéphane ALLEMANN, Dizy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9, 3395 cm³ �2:13.871 �DNF   � 2:13.871CHE

2 154 Ec. Du Nord Damien LANGHI, Penthalaz Renault Megane II RS, 3396.6 cm³ �2:22.843 �2:35.054 � 2:22.843CHE

3 155 Ec. La Meute Frédéric HAHN, Prilly Seat Leon Cupra, 3400 cm³ �2:30.476 �2:44.292 � 2:30.476CHE

4 153 Ec. La Meute Dylan BOUILLE, Genève VW Golf 5 Ed.30, 3372.8 cm³ �2:30.780 �2:37.980 � 2:30.780CHE

5 156 P. BRINGOLF Philipp BRINGOLF, Gertafingen Subaru Impreza, 3389.8 cm³ �2:33.111 �2:33.854 � 2:33.111CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L3   0 -> 2000 cm³
1 162 ALL-IN Racing Team Patrice BRUNNER, St-Cierges VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³ �2:34.692 �2:39.977 � 2:34.692CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L3   + 2000 cm³
1 167 Ec. La Meute René DESBAILLETS, Satigny Porsche 911 Carrera, 3200 cm³ �2:23.440 �2:37.041 � 2:23.440CHE

2 166 Ec. La Meute Pierre MONNAY, Aïre-Le Lignon Porsche 911 2.7, 2685 cm³ �2:32.640 �2:40.586 � 2:32.640CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L4   0 -> 1600 cm³
1 171 Racing Club Airbag Mario BÖNIGER, Göschenen Honda CRX Vtec, 1595 cm³ �2:36.488 �2:51.524 � 2:36.488CHE

2 170 Ec. Du Nord Sarah CHABLOZ, Bogis-Bossey Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 cm³ �2:38.624 �3:00.473 � 2:38.624CHE

3 172 Y. BAMERT Yvonne BAMERT, Maur Toyota Corolla AE86, 1587 cm³ �2:45.877 �2:50.883 � 2:45.877CHE

Catégorie / Category :   L4   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 178 Ec. La Meute Julien MONNAY, Aïre Lotus Elise 111s, 1796 cm³ �2:19.892 �2:34.425 � 2:19.892CHE

2 179 Ec. La Meute Olivier MORA, Cologny Lotus Exige Cup, 1796 cm³ �2:22.466 �2:29.074 � 2:22.466CHE

3 177 G. ZEMP Guillaume ZEMP, Genève Honda Integra Type R, 1797 cm³ �2:24.562 �2:42.693 � 2:24.562CHE

4 175 Ec. Performance Vincent DELAY, Pampigny Renault Clio RS, 1998 cm³ �2:28.207 �DNS   � 2:28.207CHE
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Catégorie / Category :   L4   + 2000 cm³
1 184 Ec. Performence Vincent SCHOPFER, Senarclens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9, 3395 cm³ �2:19.229 �2:41.554 � 2:19.229CHE

2 182 Ec. Fun Racing Steve ANGLADE, Aïre Subaru Impreza STI, 3389.8 cm³ �2:20.143 �2:54.738 � 2:20.143CHE

3 181 C. MARECHAL Christophe MARECHAL, Gimel Renault Megane R26R, 3400 cm³ �2:22.101 �2:57.074 � 2:22.101CHE

4 183 Ec. La Meute François CUANY, Bougy-Villars Lotus Exige V6 Cup, 5875.2 cm³ �2:24.011 �2:31.177 � 2:24.011CHE

5 128 J. SEMONIN Jean-Pierre SEMONIN, Bellegarde s/Valserin Peugeot 208 GTi 30th, 2716.6 cm³ �2:45.093 �2:44.977 � 2:44.977CHE

����������	
�������������������������������������������������������������������������	����������������������������������

����������	
���� ������������������������������������������ ����!���������������������	�����������������������������������

����������	
�������������������������������������������������������������������������	����������������������������������

����������	
���� ������������������������������������������ ����!���������������������	�����������������������������������

�("��"%��������$�)$��

��*�+�����,-�.����/
�.�0�0������1�2/
�3!�&!��%!'��!��)

��������

4���#�����*����������5��	�����,-

���������	
	���	��������	������	�����	����	���������������	
	���	���������	��������
���	���


